WHEREAS, Section 36.1 of the same act further provides that the taxing authorities set 

the compensation for the office of tax collector. 

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED on this day that compensation 

for the office of tax collector of Hanover Township, Northampton County, be fixed at the rate of 

one hundred Seventy-Five dollars ($175.00) for the fiscal year 2026.  

RESOLVED, that the Township shall make payment or otherwise provide for printing, 

postage, books, blanks, training, and forms as required in the duties of this office. 

Any Resolution or part of this resolution conflicting with any other resolution shall be